

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6222/2014

SELVRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALAGAR AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 29/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks time is allowed to file application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no. 2.

(Sonali Saund)
Sr. P. A.(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master