

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6222/2014

SELVRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALAGAR AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Learned Counsel for the appellant has failed to file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 2 despite order dated 29.3.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG