

FITEM NO.40

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6222/2014

SELVRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALAGAR AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 15/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks&#39; time is granted to file application for  
substitution for bringing on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent No.2.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)

Assistant Registrar