

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6222/2014

SELVRAJ @ URKAVALAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALAGAR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks as neither the advocate for the appellant nor the respondents has joined through video conferencing.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)